Time Warner Cable/Siena College Poll
April 6-9, 2015
737 Upstate New York* Registered Voters
MOE +/- 4.4%

Q1. Is New York State on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?

Region Gender Age Part Political View Union HH Area Children in HH lii Income
Syracuse | Capital | Rochester | Binghamton | Buffalo | Hudson Ind/ $50K-
Total| Area Region Area Area Area | Valley | M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |Urban | Suburban |Rural| Yes No |Cath|Prot | Other [<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Right track 34% 38% 33% 32% 32% 37% 28% |37%|31%| 43% | 23% |[40%| 49% |21%| 30% |60% | 32% 22% |29%|35%| 46% 33% 30% | 26% 38% |27% |31%| 43% | 39% | 33% 31%
Wrong direction 59% 55% 58% 60% 61% 59% 62% |57%|60%| 51% | 72% |49%| 44% | 74%| 60% |32%|59% | 72% |67%[56%| 43% 61% 61% | 69% 54% | 65% |63%| 48% | 50% | 62% 65%
Don't know/No opinion 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 4% 10% | 6% | 9% | 6% 5% [11%| 7% | 5% | 9% | 8% | 9% 5% 5% | 9% | 11% 6% 9% 5% 9% 8% | 6% | 9% 11% 5% 5%
Q2. Is the United States on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Region Gender Age Part Political View Union HH Area Children in HH lii Income
Syracuse | Capital | Rochester | Binghamton | Buffalo | Hudson Ind/ $50K-
Total| Area Region Area Area Area | Valley | M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |Urban | Suburban |Rural| Yes No |Cath|Prot|Other [<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Right track 29% 21% 30% 38% 32% 29% 25% |29%|29%| 33% | 27% |30%| 42% | 12%| 34% |54%| 31% 14% |26%|30%| 33% 32% 26% | 28% 30% |28% |27%| 34% | 31% | 28% 33%
Wrong direction 65% 72% 63% 57% 62% 67% 72% |66%|65%| 58% | 72% |62%| 52% |85%| 59% |36%|62% | 84% |67%[65%| 59% 61% 70% | 68% 64% | 67% |69%| 57% | 61% | 68% 63%
Don't know/No opinion 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% | 6% | 10% | 1% | 8% | 6% [3% | 7% | 9% | 7% 3% 8% | 5% | 9% 7% 4% 4% 7% 5% | 4% | 10% 8% 3% 4%
I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person or institution | name. [Q3-Q5 ROTATED]
Q3. Andrew Cuomo
Region Gender Age Part Political View Union HH Area Children in HH lii 1
Syracuse | Capital | Rochester | Binghamton | Buffalo | Hudson Ind/ $50K-
Total| Area Region Area Area Area | Valley | M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |Urban | Suburban |Rural| Yes No |Cath|Prot | Other [<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 35% 35% 31% 39% 30% 40% 32% |33%|37%| 27% | 27% |46%| 45% | 24%| 36% |45%| 38% 25% |25%|38%| 46% 34% 31% | 27% 38% |36% |30%| 39% | 44% | 32% 26%
Unfavorable 61% 60% 65% 59% 68% 55% 60% |62%|59%| 67% | 70% |50%| 50% | 73%| 61% |53%|58% | 72% |73%[56%| 44% 62% 66% | 68% 58% | 61% |67%| 54% | 51% | 64% 72%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 8% 5% | 4% | 5% 4% [ 4% | 5% | 3% | 4% | 2% | 5% 3% 2% | 5% | 10% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% | 3% | 7% 5% 5% 2%
Q4. New York State A bly
Region Gender Age Part Political View Union HH Area Children in HH lij |
Syracuse | Capital | Rochester | Binghamton | Buffalo | Hudson Ind/ $50K-
Total| Area Region Area Area Area | Valley | M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |Urban | Suburban |Rural| Yes No |Cath|Prot | Other [<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 34% 44% 29% 33% 32% 38% 24% |32%|36%| 37% | 26% |39%| 37% |32%| 32% |40%| 37% 26% |29%|35%| 42% 31% 34% | 29% 36% |31%|33%| 36% | 37% | 32% 30%
Unfavorable 53% 39% 65% 58% 48% 52% 53% |57%|49%| 41% | 63% |52%| 47% |59%| 53% |47%|52% | 58% |62%[50%| 35% 60% 51% [ 59% 50% | 59% |51%| 49% | 40% | 59% 60%
Don't know/No opinion 14% 18% 6% 10% 20% 11% 23% |11%|15%| 23% | 11% | 9% | 16% | 10%| 15% |13%| 12% 16% 9% |15%| 22% 10% 15% | 12% 14% | 11%|16%| 15% | 23% 8% 10%
Q5. New York State Senate
Region Gender Age Part Political View Union HH Area Children in HH lii |
Syracuse | Capital | Rochester | Binghamton | Buffalo | Hudson Ind/ $50K-
Total| Area Region Area Area Area | Valley | M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |Urban | Suburban |Rural| Yes No |Cath|Prot | Other [<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 32% 35% 30% 33% 32% 33% 27% |30%|34%| 25% | 31% [37%| 34% |33%| 28% |33%| 32% 32% |28%|33%| 40% 30% 30% | 31% 32% | 35% |34%| 25% | 37% | 32% 27%
Unfavorable 56% 45% 65% 62% 50% 56% 57% |59%|54%| 54% | 61% |54%| 54% |61%| 56% |54%|58% | 56% |65%|53%| 45% 61% 57% | 57% 57% | 57% |53%| 61% | 43% | 60% 69%
Don't know/No opinion 12% 19% 4% 6% 18% 11% 16% [11%[12%| 22% | 8% | 9% | 12% | 7% | 16% |13%| 11% 11% 7% |14%| 14% 9% 13% | 12% 12% | 8% |14%| 14% | 20% 8% 4%
Q6. How serious a problem would you say corruption is in state government in Albany? Would you say it’s very serious, somewhat serious, not very serious or not at all serious?
Region Gender Age Part Political View Union HH Area Children in HH lij 1
Syracuse | Capital | Rochester | Binghamton | Buffalo | Hudson Ind/ $50K-
Total| Area Region Area Area Area | Valley | M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |Urban | Suburban |Rural| Yes No |Cath|Prot | Other [<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very serious 49% 49% 55% 47% 48% 42% 55% |54%|44%| 38% | 54% |51%| 43% |53%| 53% |44%|47% | 53% |56%|47%| 49% 51% 48% | 54% 47% | 54% |48% | 46% | 46% | 46% 55%
hat serious 41% 40% 36% 45% 39% 51% 36% |33%|49%| 50% | 37% |41%| 46% |41%| 37% |47%| 42% 38% |40%|41%| 42% 40% 42% | 38% 43% |37% |44%| 43% | 41% | 46% 39%
Not very serious 5% 4% 7% 5% 7% 4% 4% 7% | 4% | 5% 5% [5% | 6% | 3% | 7% | 6% | 4% 6% 2% | 6% | 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% | 4% | 3% 6% 5% 4%
Not at all serious 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% | 0% | 0% 1% | 1% | 1% [ 0% [ 0% [ 1% | 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 6% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 5% | 3% | 7% 2% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 4% [3% | 5% 4% 1% | 5% | 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% | 3% | 6% 7% 2% 2%
Q7. How serious a problem would you say corruption is among state legislators from your area? Would you say it’s very serious, somewhat serious, not very serious or not at all serious?
Region Gender Age Part Political View Union HH Area Children in HH lii |
Syracuse | Capital | Rochester | Binghamton | Buffalo | Hudson Ind/ $50K-
Total| Area Region Area Area Area | Valley | M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |Urban | Suburban |Rural| Yes No |Cath|Prot | Other [<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very serious 16% 10% 22% 16% 9% 15% 21% |19%|13%| 21% | 16% [13%| 16% |10%| 19% |12%| 16% 15% 9% |18%| 29% 16% 12% | 21% 13% | 17%|14%| 18% | 24% | 12% 11%
hat serious 35% 28% 36% 37% 39% 41% 29% |33%|37%| 41% | 37% |31%| 39% |36%| 32% |36%| 34% 36% |40%|34%| 37% 40% 31% | 39% 34% | 36% |34%| 36% | 34% | 38% 37%
Not very serious 31% 47% 24% 30% 28% 32% 24% |32%|31%| 29% | 31% |33%| 26% |33%| 36% |33%| 32% 31% |30%|31%| 16% 31% 36% | 26% 33% |29% |34%| 31% | 25% | 30% 39%
Not at all serious 12% 12% 11% 13% 13% 7% 18% [11%|13%| 6% 9% [17%| 14% |15%| 8% |14%| 11% 13% |13%|11%| 16% 8% 15% | 9% 14% | 11% |14%| 9% 11% | 15% 10%
Don't know/No opinion 6% 2% 6% 5% 11% 5% 8% 6% | 6% | 3% 7% [ 5% | 5% | 6% | 6% | 6% | 6% 5% 7% | 5% | 1% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% | 4% | 6% 6% 5% 4%
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Q8. How much attention have you paid to the specifics of the state budget that was passed by both the Senate and the A bly last week? Have you paid...
Region Gender Age Part Political View Union HH Area Children in HH ligi |
Syracuse | Capital | Rochester | Binghamton | Buffalo | Hudson Ind/ $50K-
Total| Area Region Area Area Area | Valley | M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |Urban | Suburban |Rural| Yes No |Cath|Prot | Other [<$50K|$100K | $100K+
A great deal of attention 9% 12% 14% 7% 9% 5% 8% 11%| 7% | 5% | 11% | 9% [ 11% | 9% | 5% |10%| 9% 9% 15%| 7% | 7% 11% 8% 12% 8% 9% [10%| 8% 4% 10% 14%
Some attention 40% 44% 43% 36% 32% 40% 42% [40%|40%| 25% | 45% |[45%| 35% |46%| 43% |35%|43% | 40% |49%|37%| 37% 41% 41% | 38% 41% |47% |37%| 36% | 27% | 44% | 49%
Not very much attention 30% 24% 27% 39% 26% 34% 28% |28%|32%| 35% | 26% |30%| 32% |28%| 33% |36%| 30% 26% |24%|33%| 41% 27% 30% | 29% 31% | 25% |30%| 36% | 38% | 26% 27%
Not attention at all 21% 20% 16% 18% 32% 21% 22% |20%|21%| 34% | 18% |16%| 22% |17%| 19% |18%| 17% 24% |12%|24%| 15% 20% 22% | 21% 20% | 19% |23%| 20% | 31% | 20% 10%
Don't know/No opinion 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q9. Overall, as you consider the impact the recently passed budget will have on improving things here in New York, do you think the 2015-2016 State Budget will move the state of New York forward, move the state backwards or not really have much effect on the direction of
Region Gender Age Part Political View Union HH Area Children in HH ligi 1
Syracuse | Capital | Rochester | Binghamton | Buffalo | Hudson Ind/ $50K-
Total| Area Region Area Area Area | Valley | M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |Urban | Suburban |Rural| Yes No |Cath|Prot|Other [<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Move the state forward 16% 22% 15% 18% 18% 10% 15% [21%[12%| 19% | 11% [20%| 22% | 9% | 17% |17%| 19% 11% |12%|18%| 29% 14% 15% | 9% 20% | 19% |12%| 18% | 19% | 17% 11%
Move the state backwards 22% 21% 22% 20% 22% 25% 24% |20%|24%| 19% | 32% [15%| 17% |31%| 18% |21%| 20% 26% |25%|21%| 14% 25% 22% | 33% 17% |23%|23%| 19% | 16% | 22% 30%
Not have much effect on the direction of | 51% 49% 56% 56% 40% 54% 49% [50%52%| 45% | 53% |55%| 51% |51%| 54% |46%|54% | 53% |52%|51%| 41% 53% 53% | 46% 54% |51% |54%| 52% | 50% | 52% 54%
the state
Don't know/No opinion 10% 8% 8% 5% 20% 11% 12% | 8% [12%| 17% | 4% |10%| 10% | 8% | 11% |16%| 6% 10% |11%| 9% | 16% 8% 9% 12% 9% 7% [11%| 11% | 15% 9% 4%

Q10. Looking specifically at one area of the Budget, Ethics Reform, the Governor says that the measures included in the Budget aimed at Ethics Reform will create the strongest and most comprehensive ethics laws for public officials of any state in the nation. Critics say that the
loophol ors to evade the intent of the law and to profit from their office if they are looking to do that. Do you agree more with the Governor’s statement or more with the critics?

are large enough to allow the |

Region Gender Age Part Political View Union HH Area Children in HH ligi |
Syracuse | Capital | Rochester | Binghamton | Buffalo | Hudson Ind/ $50K-
Total| Area Region Area Area Area | Valley | M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |Urban | Suburban |Rural| Yes No |Cath|Prot|Other [<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Agree more with the Governor 16% 19% 13% 18% 15% 18% 9% 14%(17%| 11% | 15% [17%| 21% [11%| 15% |21%| 14% 14% |12%|17%| 19% 14% 16% | 10% 18% |20%|12%| 13% | 18% | 18% 10%
Agree more with the critics 77% 70% 78% 78% 72% 81% 84% |79%|75%| 82% | 77% |76%| 74% |82%| 77% |75%| 78% | 79% |80%|76%| 72% 80% 75% | 83% 75% | 72% | 78% | 84% | 74% | 77% 83%
Don't know/No opinion 7% 12% 9% 4% 13% 1% 7% 8% | 7% | 7% 7% [ 7% | 5% | 7% | 8% | 4% | 8% 7% 8% | 7% | 9% 5% 9% 7% 8% 8% [10%| 3% 8% 5% 7%

Q11. This year’s budget included increased disclosure requirements for legislators who are also practicing attorneys or consultants. They will have to turn over their lists of clients - but only clients who they do new business for after December 31st of this year. Do you think this
requirement:

Region Gender Age Part Political View Union HH Area Children in HH ligi 1
Syracuse | Capital | Rochester | Binghamton | Buffalo | Hudson Ind/ $50K-
Total| Area Region Area Area Area | Valley | M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |Urban | Suburban |Rural| Yes No |Cath|Prot | Other [<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Does not go far enough 52% 53% 54% 49% 53% 46% 56% |54%|50%| 41% | 53% |57%| 54% |53%| 51% |51%|52% | 54% |59%[49%| 43% 51% 55% | 52% 52% | 51% |53%| 53% | 49% | 50% 59%
Goes too far 15% 17% 10% 13% 11% 21% 20% |12%|18%| 19% | 15% |13%| 18% |13%| 13% |20%| 15% 12% | 18%|14%| 20% 15% 14% | 19% 14% |17%|13%| 17% | 18% | 16% 11%
Sounds just about right 28% 23% 31% 33% 31% 30% 17% [29%[27%| 31% | 28% |26%| 26% [28%| 31% |27%| 29% 27% |18%|31%| 29% 30% 25% | 20% 32% | 27% |28%| 27% | 27% | 30% 25%
Don't know/No opinion 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 2% 7% 5% | 6% | 9% 4% [3% | 3% | 7% | 5% | 2% | 4% 7% 5% | 5% | 8% 4% 6% 9% 3% 6% | 6% | 3% 6% 4% 5%

Q12. The budget puts some limits on what legislators can use their campaign funds for but still allows them to pay for legal fees out of their campaign funds should they be charged with wrongdoing. Do you support or oppose allowing legislators to continue to be able to use
their campaign funds to pay for legal fees?

Region Gender Age Part Political View Union HH Area Children in HH ligi |
Syracuse | Capital | Rochester | Binghamton | Buffalo | Hudson Ind/ $50K-
Total| Area Region Area Area Area | Valley | M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |Urban | Suburban |Rural| Yes No |Cath|Prot | Other [<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Support 13% 15% 14% 8% 15% 12% 12% [15%[10%| 12% | 15% |10%| 13% [12%| 14% |10%| 14% 13% |15%|11%| 14% 14% 11% | 15% 11% |12%|13%| 12% | 13% | 13% 13%
Oppose 84% 80% 85% 90% 83% 86% 81% |80%|88%| 82% | 84% |87%| 85% |84%| 85% |87%|85% | 82% |82%|86%| 81% 85% 85% | 80% 87% |87% [84%| 83% | 85% | 86% 82%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 8% 5% | 2% | 5% 1% | 3% | 2% | 4% | 1% [ 2% | 2% 5% 3% | 3% | 5% 1% 4% 5% 2% 1% | 3% | 5% 2% 1% 5%

Q13. Governor Cuomo threatened to hold up the budget, making it late for the first time since he took office, if legislators did not agree to all of his ethics proposals. But, in the end, he agreed to drop some measures in order to get the budget passed on time. Do you think the
Governor did the right thing or should he have held out for bigger changes?

Region Gender Age Part Political View Union HH Area Children in HH ligi |
Syracuse | Capital | Rochester | Binghamton | Buffalo | Hudson Ind/ $50K-
Total| Area Region Area Area Area | Valley | M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |Urban | Suburban |Rural| Yes No |Cath|Prot|Other [<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Did the right thing 49% 55% 46% 47% 47% 47% 50% |50%|48%| 49% | 48% |50%| 56% |47%| 44% |50%|52% | 48% |44%|51%| 53% 47% 50% | 45% 51% | 47% |49%| 51% | 46% | 48% 54%
Held out for bigger changes 40% 38% 38% 40% 46% 45% 35% |38%|42%| 43% | 40% |38%| 38% |37%| 45% |42%| 39% 37% |41%|39%| 43% 42% 36% | 42% 38% |42% |39%| 38% | 45% | 39% 35%
Don't know/No opinion 11% 7% 16% 13% 7% 9% 15% [12%[10%| 9% | 12% |12%| 6% [16%| 11% | 8% | 9% 15% |14%|10%| 3% 11% 14% | 13% 10% |11%|12%| 11% 9% 13% 11%
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Q14. One idea that some suggested but was not ultimately included in the Budget was to make the job of state legislators full time and put very strict limits on what kind of outside income they could earn. Would you have preferred that proposal - a full time legislature with

strict outside earning limits or the current system of a part-time legislature with increased disclosure of outside i requir ?
Region Gender Age Part Political View Union HH Area Children in HH lij |
Syracuse | Capital | Rochester | Binghamton | Buffalo | Hudson Ind/ $50K-
Total| Area Region Area Area Area | Valley | M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |Urban | Suburban |Rural| Yes No |Cath|Prot|Other [<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Full-time 54% 55% 58% 51% 45% 59% 55% |56%|53%| 57% | 59% |49%| 59% |48%| 54% |53%|63% | 45% |62%[52%| 53% 55% 54% | 62% 51% | 54% |48%| 65% | 55% | 55% 58%
Part-time 40% 42% 34% 41% 43% 40% 39% |38%|41%| 34% | 37% |46%| 36% |46%| 39% |40%|34% | 48% |34%|42%| 41% 38% 41% | 35% 42% |41% |46%| 30% | 38% | 39% 39%
Don't know/No opinion 6% 3% 8% 7% 12% 2% 6% 6% | 6% | 8% 4% [ 5% | 4% | 5% | 7% | 7% | 4% 7% 4% | 6% | 5% 7% 4% 3% 7% 5% | 7% | 5% 7% 6% 3%
Q15. Along with the budget, the senate passed and the assembly appears ready to approve a constitutional amendment that would require lawmakers convicted of a felony to forfeit their state pension. Do you support or oppose amending the state constitution to make
lawmakers convicted of a felony forfeit their state pension?
Region Gender Age Part Political View Union HH Area Children in HH lij |
Syracuse | Capital | Rochester | Binghamton | Buffalo | Hudson Ind/ $50K-
Total| Area Region Area Area Area | Valley | M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |Urban | Suburban |Rural| Yes No |Cath|Prot|Other [<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Support 79% 75% 79% 83% 87% 76% 78% |80%|78%| 63% | 84% |84%| 76% |86%| 78% |72%|79% | 86% |84%|78%| 70% 79% 83% | 70% 85% |84% [81%| 71% | 72% | 85% 84%
Oppose 16% 18% 15% 16% 4% 22% 18% [16%[16%| 31% | 14% |11%| 21% [10%| 18% |23%| 18% 9% 10%|19%| 24% 18% 12% | 24% 12% | 13%|15%| 24% | 23% | 12% 15%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 7% 6% 1% 8% 2% 4% 3% | 5% | 5% 3% [ 5% | 2% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 3% 5% 6% | 4% | 6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% | 4% | 5% 6% 3% 1%
Q16. Before this amendment can be voted on by the public and enacted, it will have to be voted on again by a separately elected legislature, in either 2017 or 2018. How likely do you think it is that a separately elected legislature will approve a constitutional amendment
mandating the forfeiture of state pension by legislators convicted of a felony? Is it ...
Region Gender Age Part Political View Union HH Area Children in HH lij |
Syracuse | Capital | Rochester | Binghamton | Buffalo | Hudson Ind/ $50K-
Total| Area Region Area Area Area | Valley | M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |Urban | Suburban |Rural| Yes No |Cath|Prot|Other [<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely 6% 5% 6% 6% 15% 6% 1% 6% | 6% | 7% 6% [ 6% | 7% | 6% | 5% | 6% | 8% 5% 9% | 5% | 10% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% | 6% | 7% 11% 5% 4%
hat likely 27% 27% 33% 32% 25% 22% 22% |25%|30%| 43% | 25% [22%| 30% | 25%| 25% |34%| 30% 21%  |22%|29%| 22% 30% 25% | 23% 30% |29% |24%| 28% | 30% | 30% 21%
Not very likely 32% 27% 33% 29% 19% 41% 37% |31%|33%| 22% | 34% |35%]| 33% |32%| 35% |33%| 31% 33% |34%|31%| 27% 33% 33% | 35% 30% |30% |37%| 28% | 26% | 34% 39%
Not at all likely 32% 40% 22% 29% 36% 31% 36% |37%|27%| 26% | 32% |34%| 28% |33%| 32% |25%|28% | 40% |33%[31%| 36% 29% 33% | 31% 32% | 30% |32%| 35% | 31% | 29% 35%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% | 4% | 2% 2% | 3% | 2% | 4% | 3% [ 3% | 4% 1% 3% | 3% | 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% | 1% | 2% 3% 2% 1%
Q17. As you consider the ethics reform package passed during the budget process:
Region Gender Age Part Political View Union HH Area Children in HH lii 1
Syracuse | Capital | Rochester | Binghamton | Buffalo | Hudson Ind/ $50K-
Total| Area Region Area Area Area | Valley | M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |Urban | Suburban |Rural| Yes No |Cath|Prot | Other [<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Do you think it will really reduce 23% | 21% | 28% | 23% 32% 19% | 18% |23%|23%| 23% | 20% |26%| 22% |20% | 30% |26%| 28% | 18% [20%|25%| 22% | 24% | 23% | 17% | 27% |24%|23%| 24% | 25% | 24% | 21%
corruption in state government
Do you think it will have no real effecton | o, | o0 | 00 | 53y 60% 78% | 79% |73%|73%| 77% | 78% |68%| 75% | 76% | 68% |72% | 69% | 78% |77%|72%| 76% | 73% | 73% | 81% | 69% |73%|72%| 74% | 72% | 72% | 76%
state government corruption
Don't know/No opinion 4% 1% 5% 4% 8% 2% 2% 4% | 3% | 0% 2% | 6% | 3% | 4% | 3% [ 2% | 2% 4% 3% | 3% | 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% | 5% | 2% 3% 4% 3%
Q18. The budget also includes the creation of a con to ider a legislative pay raise - currently $79,500 a year - something that has not happened since 1999. Do you support or oppose increasing the pay of state legislators?
Region Gender Age Part Political View Union HH Area Children in HH lij |
Syracuse | Capital | Rochester | Binghamton | Buffalo | Hudson Ind/ $50K-
Total| Area Region Area Area Area | Valley | M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |Urban | Suburban |Rural| Yes No |Cath|Prot|Other [<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Support 24% 19% 25% 21% 29% 25% 25% |27%|21%| 18% | 23% |27%| 28% |19%| 25% |28%| 26% 20% |25%|23%| 29% 24% 22% | 23% 24% | 23% | 22%| 25% | 19% | 25% 30%
Oppose 72% 72% 71% 76% 69% 72% 72% |66%|78%| 78% | 73% |70%| 71% | 77%| 71% |67%| 72% | 77% |73%|72%| 67% 72% 74% | 72% 73% | 74% | 75%| 68% | 80% | 71% 67%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 9% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 7% | 2% | 4% 4% [ 3% | 2% | 5% | 4% | 6% | 3% 4% 2% | 5% | 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% | 3% | 7% 1% 4% 3%
Q27. While the Governor, and the leaders of both the Assembly and the Senate released statements praising the budget, its fiscal responsiveness and timeliness, as well as the benefits they say the state will gain from its provisions, some legislators say that they did not have
enough time to review the provisions in the budget and that the manner in which the budget was negotiated and enacted is not in the best interests of the people of New York. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the budget process was conducted this year?
Region Gender Age Part Political View Union HH Area Children in HH ligi |
Syracuse | Capital | Rochester | Binghamton | Buffalo | Hudson Ind/ $50K-
Total| Area Region Area Area Area | Valley | M F |18-34|35-54| 55+ [ Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |Urban | Suburban |Rural| Yes No |Cath|Prot|Other [<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Approve 20% 21% 24% 27% 18% 13% 14% [21%[19%| 17% | 17% |25%| 19% [15%| 28% |17%| 25% 17% |14%|22%| 25% 17% 22% | 14% 23% |21%|19%| 20% | 20% | 21% 24%
Disapprove 68% 71% 69% 59% 63% 78% 68% |69%|68%| 72% | 75% |62%| 70% | 76%| 60% |69%| 65% | 72% |77%|65%| 63% 74% 65% | 76% 65% | 66% |70%| 70% | 69% | 69% 69%
Don't know/No opinion 12% 8% 8% 14% 19% 9% 18% [10%(13%| 11% | 8% [13%| 11% | 8% | 12% |13%| 10% 11% 8% |12%| 13% 9% 13% | 10% 12% |13%|11%| 10% | 11% | 11% 8%
TWC0415 Crosstabs041315.xIsx

3of4



Nature of the

Upstate New York ed Voters

Party

Democrat 35%

publican 31%

Independent/Other 29%
Region

Syracuse Area 19%

Capital Region 20%

Rochester Area 18%

Binghamton Area 11%

Buffalo Area 19%

Hudson Valley 13%
Political View

Liberal 21%

Moderate 40%

Conservative 33%
Union Household

Yes 28%

No 71%

Catholic 35%

Protestant 34%

Other 28%
Age

18 to 34 21%

35 to 54 37%

55 and older 38%
Children in Household

Yes 33%

No 65%
Gender

Male 47%

Female 53%
Area

Urban 12%

Suburban 43%

Rural 43%
Income

Less than $50,000 33%

$50,000 to $100,000 34%

$100,000 or more 24%

* Counties include: Albany, Allegany, Broome, Cattaraugus, Cayuga, Chautauqua, Chemung, Chenango, Clinton, Columbia, Cortland, Delaware, Dutchess, Erie, Essex, Franklin, Fulton, Genesee, Greene, Hamilton, Herkimer, Jefferson, Lewis, Livingston, Madison, Monroe, Montgomery, Niagara, Oneida, Onondaga, Ontario, Orange, Orleans, Oswego, Otsego, Rensselaer, St. Lawrence,

Saratoga, Schenectady, Schoharie, Schuyler, Seneca, Steuben, Sullivan, Tioga, Tompkins, Ulster, Warren, Washington, Wayne, Wyoming, Yates

Syracuse Area: Cayuga, Herkimer, Jefferson, Lewis, Madison, Oneida, Onondaga, Oswego, St. Lawrence, Seneca
Capital Region: Albany, Clinton, Columbia, Essex, Franklin, Fulton, Greene,
Rochester Area: Allegany, Genesee, Livingston, Monroe, Ontario, Orleans, Wayen, Wyoming, Yates

Binghamton Area: Broome, Chemung, Chenango, Cortland, Delaware, Otsego, Schuyler, Steuben, Tioga, Tompkins

Buffalo Area: Cattaraugus, Chautauqua, Erie, Niagara

Hudson Valley: Dutchess, Orange, Sullivan, Ulster

Schoharie, Warren, Washington

Time Warner Cable/Siena College Poll
April 6-9, 2015
737 Upstate New York* Registered Voters
MOE +/- 4.4%
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